
PetroBase Explorer ScorecardPetroBase Explorer Scorecard
Top Kansas Oil ProducersTop Kansas Oil Producers

ReportedPercent Prior Year 
Operator ProductionProduction Decline

Reported
Rank Prod Wells KDOR #'s

05/18-04/19

3,271,1073,351,186 -2.4%Merit Energy Company, LLC# 1. 514 254

1,604,3381,543,779 3.9%BEREXCO LLC# 2. 1,056 612

1,259,9581,244,882 1.2%Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.# 3. 867 466

1,069,3091,078,457 -0.9%Vess Oil Corporation# 4. 1,084 356

827,119835,465 -1.0%American Warrior, Inc.# 5. 875 578

521,009567,744 -8.2%Palomino Petroleum, Inc.# 6. 178 169

471,927512,467 -7.9%Mai Oil Operations, Inc.# 7. 480 226

461,286410,956 12.3%Lario Oil & Gas Company# 8. 181 121

439,510456,243 -3.7%Citation Oil & Gas Corp.# 9. 350 94

438,687457,753 -4.2%HERMAN L. LOEB, LLC# 10. 459 167

425,289441,902 -3.8%Shakespeare Oil Co., Inc.# 11. 190 144

411,803404,482 1.8%Ritchie Exploration, Inc.# 12. 368 231

376,870412,277 -8.6%Hartman Oil Co., Inc.# 13. 195 77

365,171381,680 -4.3%Vincent Oil Corporation# 14. 121 91

354,123501,237 -29.4%SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC# 15. 200 200

337,559379,749 -11.1%Trans Pacific Oil Corporation# 16. 320 198

303,582240,685 26.1%Carmen Schmitt, Inc.# 17. 186 107

300,426298,612 0.6%Farmer, John O., Inc.# 18. 290 183

292,768253,555 15.5%Mull Drilling Company, Inc.# 19. 167 134

286,428279,648 2.4%McCoy Petroleum Corporation# 20. 140 88

266,847293,678 -9.1%L. D. Drilling, Inc.# 21. 305 201

263,743277,894 -5.1%Pantera Energy Company# 22. 105 59

256,836215,309 19.3%Downing-Nelson Oil Co Inc# 23. 241 180

245,208290,602 -15.6%BCE-Mach LLC# 24. 61 60

242,762240,107 1.1%Casillas Petroleum Corp# 25. 95 44

Top Kansas Gas ProducersTop Kansas Gas Producers
ReportedPercent Prior Year 

Operator ProductionProduction Decline
Reported

Rank Prod Wells KDOR #'s
05/18-04/19

44,029,47548,204,313 -8.7%Riviera Operating, LLC# 1. 3,738 3,712

34,099,69333,752,035 1.0%Merit Energy Company, LLC# 2. 2,851 2,756

19,710,58915,413,545 27.9%Scout Energy Management LLC# 3. 2,204 2,200

11,099,40413,776,159 -19.4%SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC# 4. 201 199

9,300,04910,701,978 -13.1%River Rock Operating, LLC# 5. 1,989 1,922

5,325,4295,524,435 -3.6%RedBud Oil & Gas Operating, LLC# 6. 1,490 942

4,786,5715,040,885 -5.1%Casillas Petroleum Corp# 7. 410 410

3,939,7874,295,667 -8.3%Edison Operating Company LLC# 8. 373 369

3,561,8634,224,594 -15.7%Woolsey Operating Company, LLC# 9. 311 276

2,859,3782,780,157 2.9%Pantera Energy Company# 10. 250 246

2,394,7052,596,995 -7.8%BCE-Mach LLC# 11. 38 38

2,140,8212,149,127 -0.4%Tapstone Energy, LLC# 12. 31 31

1,943,1002,177,452 -10.8%HERMAN L. LOEB, LLC# 13. 216 169

1,861,8661,944,649 -4.3%Kansas Natural Gas Operating, LC# 14. 195 191

1,731,3022,076,314 -16.6%Chieftain Oil Co., Inc.# 15. 203 99

Kansas Lease & Well CountsKansas Lease & Well Counts
Jul 19Jun 19May 19Apr 19Mar 19Feb 19Jan 19Dec 18Nov 18Title

New Oil Leases/KDOR 3112293215 11

New Gas Leases/KDOR 36680 3

Totals 341835401415

Outstanding Intents Filed 684121191271139 13

Prod. Spuds/Completions 37735410176626091 93

SWD/Inj Completions 1910916187922 26

D&A'd 2117252725191830 19

P&A'd 10814113020712976100112 154

253Totals 282239370260171198305294



Top Kansas Oil Leases (Apr '19)Top Kansas Oil Leases (Apr '19)

Operator CountyLease
Prod.

BOPMWellsSec-Twn-Rng
04/19

Rank
Time on

Prod.
Cumulative

Prod.

HaskellGRIFFIN COX CHRMerit Energy Company... 67,443911-28S-33W# 1. 3.2 yr. 2,302,372

FinneyHylbom 'a' 1Merit Energy Company... 14,112430-23S-34W# 2. 7 yr. 602,465

HaskellONION UNITMerit Energy Company... 12,789153-29S-34W# 3. 4.2 yr. 570,966

FinneySequoyah Morrow Unit, Was GarMerit Energy Company... 11,4331622-23S-34W# 4. 25.6 yr. 1,577,695

GrantLNGCRSSTLOUISUTMerit Energy Company... 11,325810-29S-38W# 5. 1.7 yr. 245,047

ThomasLIPPELMANNELK Energy Holdings ... 10,767114-10S-33W# 6. 1.5 yr. 62,859

KearnyPatterson UnitBEREXCO LLC 10,2101323-22S-38W# 7. 9.5 yr. 1,295,488

CheyenneGAMBLINMurfin Drilling Co I... 9,415122-2S-37W# 8. 4 mo. 27,767

FinneyPleasant PrairieCasillas Petroleum C... 9,1563229-26S-34W# 9. 53.3 yr. 16,866,302

CheyenneBANISTER AMurfin Drilling Co I... 8,862122-2S-37W# 10. 10 mo. 70,300

HaskellATKINS MORROW UMerit Energy Company... 8,19564-27S-33W# 11. 3.8 yr. 225,018

PrattADDIE 1Griffin Charles N 8,091128-29S-15W# 12. 1 mo. 8,091

LaneSW DIGHTON WATEShakespeare Oil Co I... 7,5692121-18S-29W# 13. 3 yr. 226,866

TregoWERTH 1Carmen Schmitt Inc 7,45717-14S-25W# 14. 1.2 yr. 86,846

GrantLBSLUMerit Energy Company... 6,981918-30S-38W# 15. 4.2 yr. 844,408

HaskellEubank North UtMerit Energy Company... 5,681184-29S-34W# 16. 14.9 yr. 3,187,198

MortonWilburton MorrowMerit Energy Company... 5,6141128-34S-41W# 17. 53.3 yr. 10,861,458

MortonSTIRUP RCVRY UTPantera Energy Compa... 5,578143-33S-40W# 18. 3.7 yr. 300,295

HaskellBOCK A-2Merit Energy Company... 5,442315-28S-34W# 19. 2.1 yr. 63,815

MeadeO'BRATE-UM1H-17McCoy Petroleum Corp... 5,388117-30S-30W# 20. 6 mo. 32,309

HaskellEMMA WARD 1Merit Energy Company... 5,300135-27S-34W# 21. 3 mo. 14,362

FinneyCONGDON NORTHUTPetroSantander (USA)... 5,2271433-23S-32W# 22. 9 mo. 33,285

FinneyMackey (stewart Morrow Unit)PetroSantander (USA)... 5,206112-23S-31W# 23. 23.7 yr. 6,259,264

RussellWeiland W.f.uniCitation Oil & Gas C... 5,12601-13S-16W# 24. 28.8 yr. 2,938,074

FinneyJENNIE 1-24BEREXCO LLC 5,121124-26S-34W# 25. 4.2 yr. 98,930

Top Kansas Oil Leases (May '18-Apr '19)Top Kansas Oil Leases (May '18-Apr '19)

Operator CountyLease
Prod.

BOPYWellsSec-Twn-RngRank
Time on

Prod.
Cumulative

Prod.

HaskellGRIFFIN COX CHRMerit Energy Company... 895,526911-28S-33W# 1. 3.2 yr. 2,302,372

FinneyHylbom 'a' 1Merit Energy Company... 183,930430-23S-34W# 2. 7 yr. 602,465

HaskellONION UNITMerit Energy Company... 162,855153-29S-34W# 3. 4.2 yr. 570,966

GrantLNGCRSSTLOUISUTMerit Energy Company... 160,379810-29S-38W# 4. 1.7 yr. 245,047

KearnyPatterson UnitBEREXCO LLC 137,6881323-22S-38W# 5. 9.5 yr. 1,295,488

GrantLBSLUMerit Energy Company... 115,831918-30S-38W# 6. 4.2 yr. 844,408

FinneyPleasant PrairieCasillas Petroleum C... 97,4973229-26S-34W# 7. 53.3 yr. 16,866,302

LaneSW DIGHTON WATEShakespeare Oil Co I... 94,0752121-18S-29W# 8. 3 yr. 226,866

HaskellATKINS MORROW UMerit Energy Company... 89,62264-27S-33W# 9. 3.8 yr. 225,018

TregoWERTH 1Carmen Schmitt Inc 78,81917-14S-25W# 10. 1.2 yr. 86,846

FinneySequoyah Morrow Unit, Was GarMerit Energy Company... 77,2461622-23S-34W# 11. 25.6 yr. 1,577,695

HaskellS COXCHESTER UTMerit Energy Company... 74,768214-28S-33W# 12. 1.5 yr. 102,720

HaskellEubank North UtMerit Energy Company... 72,000184-29S-34W# 13. 14.9 yr. 3,187,198

FinneyMackey (stewart Morrow Unit)PetroSantander (USA)... 71,708112-23S-31W# 14. 23.7 yr. 6,259,264

CheyenneBANISTER AMurfin Drilling Co I... 70,300122-2S-37W# 15. 10 mo. 70,300

RussellWeiland W.f.uniCitation Oil & Gas C... 68,47201-13S-16W# 16. 28.8 yr. 2,938,074

MortonWilburton MorrowMerit Energy Company... 67,0781128-34S-41W# 17. 53.3 yr. 10,861,458

MortonSTIRUP RCVRY UTPantera Energy Compa... 65,532143-33S-40W# 18. 3.7 yr. 300,295

GreeleyStockholm UnitHERMAN L LOEB LLC 62,3992911-16S-43W# 19. 31.3 yr. 2,045,602

HaskellENTERPRISES HSUMerit Energy Company... 59,4581116-30S-32W# 20. 2.9 yr. 172,958

ButlerWilsonVess Oil Corporation 58,042678-25S-5E# 21. 54.3 yr. 26,580,396

WoodsonGladesLaymon Oil II LLC 57,230999-24S-16E# 22. 49.3 yr. 870,104

WichitaKNOBBE 1-4Lario Oil & Gas Comp... 53,44214-19S-37W# 23. 1.5 yr. 79,423

ThomasLIPPELMANNELK Energy Holdings ... 53,325114-10S-33W# 24. 1.5 yr. 62,859

GrantLongbow 1-10Merit Energy Company... 50,157410-29S-38W# 25. 2.8 yr. 196,889



Top Month-Over-Month Increases (Apr '19)Top Month-Over-Month Increases (Apr '19)
Kansas Oil LeasesKansas Oil Leases

Operator CountyLease BOPMSec-Twn-RngRank
Time on

Prod.
04/19 BOPM

Incr.BOPM
03/19

PrattADDIE 1Griffin Charles N 8,09128-29S-15W# 1. 1 mo. 8,091

ThomasLIPPELMANNELK Energy Holdings ... 10,76714-10S-33W# 2. 1.5 yr. 5,9484,819

FinneySequoyah Morrow Unit, Was GarMerit Energy Company... 11,43322-23S-34W# 3. 25.6 yr. 2,9698,463

FinneyJENNIE 1-24BEREXCO LLC 5,12124-26S-34W# 4. 4.2 yr. 2,8002,320

HaskellKELLS I-1Merit Energy Company... 4,56732-27S-33W# 5. 1.6 yr. 2,3542,213

RussellNUSS D 33-1RUSSELL OIL INC 2,32132-15S-14W# 6. 1 mo. 2,321

CowleyRadcliff 1-5Lawco Holdings LLC 4,5515-33S-7E# 7. 4 yr. 2,2382,313

CheyenneGAMBLINMurfin Drilling Co I... 9,41522-2S-37W# 8. 4 mo. 2,0337,382

NessPete 1Palomino Petroleum I... 2,1278-20S-25W# 9. 5.8 yr. 1,974153

CowleyMaddix UnitTaos Resources Opera... 3,67410-33S-5E# 10. 9.2 yr. 1,7861,888

FinneySIX M FRMS A522BEREXCO LLC 1,57322-22S-34W# 11. 2 mo. 1,47698

RenoSTROBERG 24-1HUnit Petroleum Compa... 1,86924-25S-10W# 12. 2.2 yr. 1,359510

BartonPENKA 26-1John Roy Evans Oil C... 1,31826-17S-12W# 13. 1 mo. 1,318

LaneLouiseCarmen Schmitt Inc 2,2501-19S-30W# 14. 11.3 yr. 1,281969

GoveBrowniePalomino Petroleum I... 2,0347-14S-30W# 15. 3.9 yr. 1,229805

GoveBOB 1Palomino Petroleum I... 1,15612-15S-26W# 16. 1 mo. 1,156

WichitaLEE 1-21Landmark Resources I... 2,41821-17S-36W# 17. 4 mo. 1,1361,283

LoganSCHMITT 1Blake Exploration LL... 1,12711-11S-32W# 18. 1 mo. 1,127

HarperMORROW 2734HStrataKan Exploratio... 1,55234-33S-8W# 19. 3 mo. 1,092460

StaffordHeatonBEREXCO LLC 2,01517-21S-12W# 20. 55.3 yr. 1,020995

SheridanSCHROEDER 1-35Suemaur Exploration ... 1,45135-6S-28W# 21. 2.8 yr. 1,017434

CowleyHNDRSN-BLNDR 33SNR Kansas Operating... 1,46533-33S-5E# 22. 2 mo. 978486

WichitaLEWIS TRUST 3C1Ritchie Exploration ... 1,2973-17S-37W# 23. 8 mo. 973324

GoveLUNDGREN 32-28MAREXCO INC 97228-14S-29W# 24. 1 mo. 972

StevensLaura 21-1Palmer Oil Inc 1,67221-32S-37W# 25. 8.4 yr. 923749

Top Year-Over-Year IncreasesTop Year-Over-Year Increases
Kansas Oil Leases (May '18-Apr '19)Kansas Oil Leases (May '18-Apr '19)

Operator CountyLease BOPYSec-Twn-RngRank
Time on

Prod.
Current BOPM

Incr.BOPY
Prior

FinneyHylbom 'a' 1Merit Energy Company... 183,93030-23S-34W# 1. 7 yr. 137,93645,995

GrantLNGCRSSTLOUISUTMerit Energy Company... 160,37910-29S-38W# 2. 1.7 yr. 75,71184,668

TregoWERTH 1Carmen Schmitt Inc 78,8197-14S-25W# 3. 1.2 yr. 70,7928,027

CheyenneBANISTER AMurfin Drilling Co I... 70,30022-2S-37W# 4. 10 mo. 70,300

HaskellS COXCHESTER UTMerit Energy Company... 74,76814-28S-33W# 5. 1.5 yr. 46,81627,952

ThomasLIPPELMANNELK Energy Holdings ... 53,32514-10S-33W# 6. 1.5 yr. 43,7909,535

HaskellATKINS MORROW UMerit Energy Company... 89,6224-27S-33W# 7. 3.8 yr. 39,90649,716

FinneyCONGDON NORTHUTPetroSantander (USA)... 33,28533-23S-32W# 8. 9 mo. 33,285

MeadeO'BRATE-UM1H-17McCoy Petroleum Corp... 32,30917-30S-30W# 9. 6 mo. 32,309

FinneyCraft Trust 1-25BEREXCO LLC 33,55825-26S-33W# 10. 10.9 yr. 31,0252,533

HarperKENNEDY 2HBCE-Mach LLC 34,55614-34S-9W# 11. 1.1 yr. 30,9073,649

CheyenneGAMBLINMurfin Drilling Co I... 27,76722-2S-37W# 12. 4 mo. 27,767

WichitaKNOBBE 1-4Lario Oil & Gas Comp... 53,4424-19S-37W# 13. 1.5 yr. 27,46125,981

LoganBOWIE 29-1RUSSELL OIL INC 34,51229-11S-32W# 14. 1.7 yr. 25,9448,567

HaskellMACE, H W 1Merit Energy Company... 38,6089-28S-34W# 15. 1.6 yr. 25,39913,209

PrattBergnerLotus Operating Comp... 29,7757-29S-14W# 16. 7.8 yr. 24,0705,705

FinneyJENNIE 1-24BEREXCO LLC 43,12524-26S-34W# 17. 4.2 yr. 24,02719,097

WichitaLANG A 1-12Lario Oil & Gas Comp... 22,29212-20S-35W# 18. 12 mo. 22,292

BartonW-s 1-15Shelby Resources LLC 28,00215-18S-14W# 19. 5.8 yr. 20,5157,487

SumnerLINDA 3504 SL 2Destiny Petroleum LL... 20,5905-35S-4W# 20. 1.4 yr. 20,429162

SewardROCK 1-27Raydon Exploration I... 18,64727-33S-31W# 21. 1.1 yr. 18,448199

TregoPURINTON 1-8SHRPhillips Exploration... 17,7178-14S-25W# 22. 11 mo. 17,717

HodgemanHUBIN 1-10American Warrior Inc 17,68310-23S-23W# 23. 9 mo. 17,683

GreeleySUNRAY 1-12American Warrior Inc 17,37312-16S-42W# 24. 9 mo. 17,373

SewardROCK #1-23Raydon Exploration I... 33,26223-33S-31W# 25. 2.2 yr. 16,94916,313



Top Kansas Gas Leases (Apr '19)Top Kansas Gas Leases (Apr '19)

Operator CountyLease
Prod.

MCFPMWellsSec-Twn-Rng
04/19

Rank
Time on

Prod.
Cumulative

Prod.

StevensMayberry 'b' 1Wynn-Crosby Operatin... 43,374112-33S-38W# 1. 24.4 yr. 2,069,447

HarperCooper 14-35-9 1HTapstone Energy LLC 35,656111-35S-9W# 2. 4.6 yr. 2,476,930

HarperKENNEDY14349_2HBCE-Mach LLC 28,067123-34S-9W# 3. 1.1 yr. 342,464

HarperLEFORCE 1-11H2SandRidge Exploratio... 26,551111-34S-8W# 4. 3.8 yr. 1,539,925

HarperWHARTON 3408 1-SandRidge Exploratio... 25,18113-34S-8W# 5. 3.8 yr. 898,033

HarperTERESIA 2-9HSandRidge Exploratio... 23,789116-35S-9W# 6. 4.3 yr. 1,395,325

BarberBartender 1CMX Inc 21,886118-35S-11W# 7. 5.4 yr. 1,270,640

HodgemanBurkeBecker Oil Corporati... 19,858130-23S-22W# 8. 11.2 yr. 320,162

HarperRosseau 13-35-9 1HBCE-Mach LLC 18,64211-35S-9W# 9. 4.8 yr. 1,405,553

HarperSCHNACKE1-23H14SandRidge Exploratio... 18,312123-34S-8W# 10. 3.8 yr. 1,489,200

HarperJones Trust 1-28H 1LSandRidge Exploratio... 17,848121-34S-8W# 11. 4.6 yr. 1,347,262

HarperChain Land 1-3HTapstone Energy LLC 17,27411-35S-9W# 12. 4.8 yr. 1,647,548

PawneeBRYANT 1Bear Petroleum LLC 17,09119-22S-20W# 13. 4 mo. 47,554

HarperBASCOM FM1-4H33SandRidge Exploratio... 16,81719-34S-8W# 14. 3.8 yr. 432,303

HarperChain Land 1 1hShell Gulf of Mexico... 16,05011-35S-9W# 15. 6.2 yr. 2,404,990

StevensCutter #8BEREXCO LLC 16,03811-31S-35W# 16. 11.2 yr. 426,935

HarperBROWNING 3408SandRidge Exploratio... 15,722114-34S-8W# 17. 8 mo. 133,864

HarperRICHARD 2-30H1LSandRidge Exploratio... 15,646130-32S-6W# 18. 4.2 yr. 1,221,504

StevensLight 24-1Palmer Oil Inc 15,623124-33S-39W# 19. 11.9 yr. 8,368,369

SumnerNona 1-23hSandRidge Exploratio... 15,327123-32S-4W# 20. 4.9 yr. 701,345

HarperRichard 3-30hSandRidge Exploratio... 15,315125-32S-7W# 21. 5.3 yr. 785,303

FordStephenson 4bRitchie Exploration ... 15,25814-28S-22W# 22. 8.8 yr. 2,153,576

HarperSenff 3308 19-1hTapstone Energy LLC 15,145119-33S-8W# 23. 7.2 yr. 1,017,002

BarberStateline 1-13Indian Oil Co Inc 14,813113-35S-12W# 24. 7.1 yr. 1,305,613

BarberAHS CATTLE CO 6Chieftain Oil Co Inc 14,169112-35S-12W# 25. 4.3 yr. 887,287

Top Kansas Gas Leases (May '18-Apr '19)Top Kansas Gas Leases (May '18-Apr '19)

Operator CountyLease
Prod.

MCFPYWellsSec-Twn-RngRank
Time on

Prod.
Cumulative

Prod.

HarperCooper 14-35-9 1HTapstone Energy LLC 451,543111-35S-9W# 1. 4.6 yr. 2,476,930

HarperLEFORCE 1-11H2SandRidge Exploratio... 395,446111-34S-8W# 2. 3.8 yr. 1,539,925

StevensMayberry 'b' 1Wynn-Crosby Operatin... 350,208112-33S-38W# 3. 24.4 yr. 2,069,447

HarperKENNEDY14349_2HBCE-Mach LLC 335,257123-34S-9W# 4. 1.1 yr. 342,464

HarperTERESIA 2-9HSandRidge Exploratio... 307,968116-35S-9W# 5. 4.3 yr. 1,395,325

HarperWHARTON 3408 1-SandRidge Exploratio... 304,66513-34S-8W# 6. 3.8 yr. 898,033

HarperSCHNACKE1-23H14SandRidge Exploratio... 273,886123-34S-8W# 7. 3.8 yr. 1,489,200

SumnerLOUISE 3504 SL2Destiny Petroleum LL... 270,95218-35S-4W# 8. 1.2 yr. 404,874

BarberBartender 1CMX Inc 268,579118-35S-11W# 9. 5.4 yr. 1,270,640

HarperChain Land 1-3HTapstone Energy LLC 252,16811-35S-9W# 10. 4.8 yr. 1,647,548

HodgemanBurkeBecker Oil Corporati... 250,684130-23S-22W# 11. 11.2 yr. 320,162

HarperChain Land 1 1hShell Gulf of Mexico... 239,72311-35S-9W# 12. 6.2 yr. 2,404,990

HarperRosseau 13-35-9 1HBCE-Mach LLC 234,17611-35S-9W# 13. 4.8 yr. 1,405,553

HarperJones Trust 1-28H 1LSandRidge Exploratio... 233,188121-34S-8W# 14. 4.6 yr. 1,347,262

BarberStateline 1-13Indian Oil Co Inc 219,482113-35S-12W# 15. 7.1 yr. 1,305,613

FordStephenson 4bRitchie Exploration ... 214,62914-28S-22W# 16. 8.8 yr. 2,153,576

MeadeKEYSTONE 3-4O'Brien Energy Resou... 203,64914-33S-29W# 17. 1.2 yr. 333,163

StevensLight 24-1Palmer Oil Inc 196,910124-33S-39W# 18. 11.9 yr. 8,368,369

HarperRICHARD 2-30H1LSandRidge Exploratio... 185,811130-32S-6W# 19. 4.2 yr. 1,221,504

HarperRichard 3-30hSandRidge Exploratio... 183,351125-32S-7W# 20. 5.3 yr. 785,303

HarperM KITTS 1-20HSandRidge Exploratio... 167,387120-34S-8W# 21. 4.1 yr. 745,150

HarperNICOLE 1-33HSandRidge Exploratio... 167,303133-34S-6W# 22. 3.6 yr. 815,212

HarperEve 3306 1-22HSandRidge Exploratio... 166,296115-33S-6W# 23. 4.6 yr. 783,353

BarberMedicine River Ranch 'e' TbN-10 Exploration LLC 162,388722-34S-11W# 24. 8.2 yr. 2,556,057

HarperCarothers 2-34HSandRidge Exploratio... 159,84213-33S-6W# 25. 4.4 yr. 941,777



Top Month-Over-Month Increases (Apr '19)Top Month-Over-Month Increases (Apr '19)
Kansas Gas LeasesKansas Gas Leases

Operator CountyLease MCFPMSec-Twn-RngRank
Time on

Prod.
04/19 MCFPM

Incr.MCFPM
03/19

StevensMayberry 'b' 1Wynn-Crosby Operatin... 43,37412-33S-38W# 1. 24.4 yr. 20,09023,284

HarperNICOLE 1-33HSandRidge Exploratio... 12,10133-34S-6W# 2. 3.6 yr. 9,8792,222

HarperSenff 3308 19-1hTapstone Energy LLC 15,14519-33S-8W# 3. 7.2 yr. 9,5375,608

SewardRozelle 1-2Palmer Oil Inc 13,7111-34S-33W# 4. 11.6 yr. 9,5174,194

HaskellBOCK A-2Merit Energy Company... 13,73415-28S-34W# 5. 2 yr. 7,3816,353

RenoSTROBERG 24 1-HUnit Petroleum Compa... 10,16824-25S-10W# 6. 2.2 yr. 6,5333,635

HaskellA I WATKINSMerit Energy Company... 10,44420-30S-32W# 7. 3.8 yr. 6,4953,949

StevensLaura 21-1Palmer Oil Inc 5,92621-32S-37W# 8. 8.4 yr. 5,87650

StevensKerr 'b' 1hMerit Energy Company... 11,02414-34S-39W# 9. 28.3 yr. 5,7805,244

MortonNewlin 1-31Merit Energy Company... 11,20231-32S-42W# 10. 14 yr. 5,5885,614

StevensSullivan 'b' 1 MdPantera Energy Compa... 10,26835-34S-39W# 11. 30.3 yr. 5,2275,041

EdwardsWest Trust 'a' 1-23McCoy Petroleum Corp... 5,25023-26S-19W# 12. 11.5 yr. 5,059191

HaskellANDREW 17-2Merit Energy Company... 10,26417-30S-32W# 13. 3.8 yr. 5,0315,233

LabetteLorenz 14Fastrak Energy LLC 9,74633-31S-18E# 14. 11.7 yr. 4,9114,835

HaskellJACQUART 4Merit Energy Company... 10,66215-28S-34W# 15. 2 yr. 4,8395,823

HarperNICOLE 2-33HSandRidge Exploratio... 5,66133-34S-6W# 16. 4.4 yr. 4,775886

HarperChainland 11-2hTapstone Energy LLC 5,01111-35S-9W# 17. 6.5 yr. 4,647364

StevensMlp Simmons 'a' 1Pantera Energy Compa... 9,42815-32S-39W# 18. 20 yr. 4,4974,931

MortonWilburton Purs1Merit Energy Company... 8,91228-34S-41W# 19. 51.3 yr. 4,3584,554

EdwardsSpeirs 'a' 2-30 & 3-30McCoy Petroleum Corp... 7,17330-26S-20W# 20. 18.2 yr. 4,2582,915

MortonInterstate 1-21Merit Energy Company... 7,89821-34S-43W# 21. 51.3 yr. 4,0963,802

HodgemanJetmore-brad #1Becker Oil Corporati... 10,97218-24S-23W# 22. 13.2 yr. 4,0336,939

SewardBoles 'b' 5Pantera Energy Compa... 6,5404-35S-34W# 23. 20.2 yr. 4,0002,540

MortonM. R. Johns 1Extreme Energy Co 8,01011-32S-41W# 24. 51.3 yr. 3,9584,052

GrantRademacher 'a' 3Merit Energy Company... 8,14627-28S-36W# 25. 31.3 yr. 3,9284,218

Top Year-Over-Year IncreasesTop Year-Over-Year Increases
Kansas Gas Leases (May '18-Apr '19)Kansas Gas Leases (May '18-Apr '19)

Operator CountyLease MCFPYSec-Twn-RngRank
Time on

Prod.
Current MCFPY

Incr.MCFPY
Prior

HarperKENNEDY14349_2HBCE-Mach LLC 335,25723-34S-9W# 1. 1.1 yr. 328,0507,207

HodgemanBurkeBecker Oil Corporati... 250,68430-23S-22W# 2. 11.2 yr. 222,58328,101

HarperWARNER 11349 1HTapstone Energy LLC 151,66411-34S-9W# 3. 1.1 yr. 150,718946

SumnerLOUISE 3504 SL2Destiny Petroleum LL... 270,9528-35S-4W# 4. 1.2 yr. 137,030133,922

HarperBROWNING 3408SandRidge Exploratio... 133,86414-34S-8W# 5. 8 mo. 133,864

HarperPATTERSON 13349BCE-Mach LLC 122,99924-34S-9W# 6. 1.1 yr. 121,5301,469

BarberBartender 1CMX Inc 268,57918-35S-11W# 7. 5.4 yr. 110,493158,086

HaskellPOWELL 10-22BEREXCO LLC 101,37822-29S-33W# 8. 8 mo. 101,378

StevensCutter #8BEREXCO LLC 103,2921-31S-35W# 9. 11.2 yr. 100,9432,349

HodgemanHermannBecker Oil Corporati... 88,24036-23S-22W# 10. 11.2 yr. 88,2382

KingmanMALONEY 1-15Vincent Oil Corporat... 86,03015-28S-8W# 11. 7 mo. 86,030

HarperKenneth 3306 2-11HSandRidge Exploratio... 74,69011-33S-6W# 12. 4.8 yr. 74,690

MeadeKEYSTONE 3-4O'Brien Energy Resou... 203,6494-33S-29W# 13. 1.2 yr. 74,135129,514

MeadePREEDY 2-8O'Brien Energy Resou... 72,5438-33S-29W# 14. 12 mo. 72,543

HarperJones Trust 1-28H 1LSandRidge Exploratio... 233,18821-34S-8W# 15. 4.6 yr. 69,359163,829

HaskellJACQUART 4Merit Energy Company... 86,94015-28S-34W# 16. 2 yr. 60,58226,358

BarberOsage Hc-1Ramshorn Resources L... 68,77925-33S-15W# 17. 6.5 yr. 56,64512,134

HodgemanGleasonBecker Oil Corporati... 60,27432-23S-21W# 18. 13.2 yr. 53,7586,516

HarperLAURA3408 1-26HSandRidge Exploratio... 140,36023-34S-8W# 19. 4.3 yr. 50,02090,340

BarberKirkbride 4Dixon Operating Comp... 49,89920-32S-12W# 20. 48.3 yr. 49,899

FordFRINK 1-28Vincent Oil Corporat... 55,74428-28S-23W# 21. 1.2 yr. 49,4466,298

PawneeBRYANT 1Bear Petroleum LLC 47,5549-22S-20W# 22. 4 mo. 47,554

HarperKenneth 3306 1-11HSandRidge Exploratio... 46,71611-33S-6W# 23. 4.8 yr. 44,7491,967

HarperLockwood Farms 3307Tapstone Energy LLC 140,23714-33S-7W# 24. 7 yr. 41,45898,779

StevensSwalar A-1Pantera Energy Compa... 40,6227-31S-38W# 25. 16.3 yr. 39,2891,333


